# CH \$415.00 8558243

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/17/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUBSPAN, INC.
Street Address:	505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 350
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85582437	MAP INTUITION	
Serial Number:	85582471	INTERFACE INTUITION	
Serial Number:	85582975	RULE INTUITION	
Serial Number:	85582976	SEMANTIC INTUITION	
Serial Number:	85605455	LIAISON PROTECT TAAS	
Serial Number:	76409342	NUBRIDGES	
Serial Number:	85883326	SMARTTOTAL	
Serial Number:	86028339	LIAISON DELTA	
Serial Number:	86580245	NEWEDI	
Serial Number:	86580237	DPAAS	
Serial Number:	86580230	DATA-INSPIRED FUTURE	
Serial Number:	86580213	ALLOY	
Serial Number:	86580206	ALLOY HEALTH	
Serial Number:	86580251	DRO	
Serial Number:	85582982	ATHENA	
Serial Number:	76093734	CONTIVO	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 006521 FRAME: 0551

900480991

**Fax Number:** 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-554-8000

**Email:** bjs@pattishall.com, kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Belinda J. Scrimenti

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2772-027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Belinda J. Scrimenti
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda J. Scrimenti/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Liaison Silicon Valley Bank SVB IP Releases EXECUTED 12 17 18 4812#page1.tif source=Liaison Silicon Valley Bank SVB IP Releases EXECUTED 12 17 18 4812#page2.tif source=Liaison Silicon Valley Bank SVB IP Releases EXECUTED 12 17 18 4812#page3.tif source=Liaison Silicon Valley Bank SVB IP Releases EXECUTED 12 17 18 4812#page4.tif source=Liaison Silicon Valley Bank SVB IP Releases EXECUTED 12 17 18 4812#page5.tif source=Liaison Silicon Valley Bank SVB IP Releases EXECUTED 12 17 18 4812#page6.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "Bank"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of HUBSPAN, INC., a Washington corporation ("Grantor"), pursuant to (i) the Security Agreement between Bank and Grantor, effective on or about June 28, 2013, (ii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement between Bank and Grantor, effective on or about March 29, 2017 and (iv) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement between Bank and Grantor, effective on or about March 29, 2017 (in each case, as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented, extended or otherwise modified from time to time) (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), and certain such Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6023/Frame 0534 on March 31, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby (a) absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, extinguishes, forever discharges and releases each security interest in the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreements) that was granted under the Security Agreements and any and all other security interests Bank or its predecessors, successors, assigns and transferees may have in the Trademarks, including in the Trademarks set forth herein on Schedule I and in the goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and (b) acknowledges and agrees that the Security Agreements have been terminated. The Bank authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Release") and agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence the release of Bank's security interest in the Trademarks. Bank hereby represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York. This Release shall be binding upon the Banks' representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release on this 17th day of December, 2018.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as the Bank

## SCHEDURI

FILE	COUNTRY STATUS	STATES	DATE	RECESTRATION	MATTER TYPE	36.00	ENTITY NAME
NUMBER			E E E E	NUMBER		*	
	USA		10/10/2000	2512338	TRADEMARK	HUBSPAN	HUBSPAN, INC.
	USA		4/27/2006	3499152	TRADEMARK	STRAIGHT-THROUGH	HUBSPAN, INC.
						INTEGRATION	
	USA		3/31/2009	3794604	TRADEMARK	WEBSPAN	HUBSPAN, INC.
	USA		6/10/2011	4211124	TRADEMARK	WEBSPAN SNAPSHOT	HUBSPAN, INC.

	New York			W. C.			
ene managem	CONSTRUCT	SEATUS	DATE PAGE		BAKLER LANG		WANT TO THE STATE OF THE STATE
00157.702695	8	The spice of the s	Mad 118, 2022.	89583437	Tradecrass.	MAD (MT.0176)M	Salahi Tedhidagas, vic.
90152.1017A	8	godinaria Paramilia	APE 186, 2022	1.573.003	Trademan :	WIEBBACK BRIDGINGS	Usison Technologias, Inc.
00/37/03/70	2	paraman.	Mr 18, 2013	C 100000	Trademan.	MERCE MUNDA	Saison Technologias, Inc.
MAISTIDITMK	777		Apr 20, 2032	7.25.22.7	Tradecrada -	WIEBECE BELLEOR	Loson Technologies, lac.
021201720	8	Resistered	Apr 19, 2012	2022	Trademark - Oxfo	MERROE BRUSSOR	Uskan Technologies, an.
3333.702.703	83	Negation Caracteristics	Max 18, 2012	85583773	Tradestark -	WEBSELS MANGES	Limen Vedecdogies, me.
0015778088A	5	Mengal de la decembra del decembra del decembra de la decembra decembra de la dec	Agr 16, 2012	8888	Trademark	SAE WANTED	Lidan Takudages, an.
20157.70168		Registered	202 (8)	02200033	Trademark -	RUE WRITEDM	Sason Tedandagies, sr.
003.57.703880X	×	ne garanta	200	284879	Trademan.	ACH MATANA	Liason Technologies, mc.
00253.702380	8	Registered beneather	Apr 19, 2012	202204142	Trademark - Ons	mae intoitem	Linear Vodardonjes, sec.
00157,701203	8	Registered	Mar 18, 2012	85582373	Yrabeman.	ALBE WINTED	VIASAN VAINASANJAS, NA.
03157.T019CA	Ch.	Registered	Age 18, 2012	1573739	Trademark - ORG	SEMANTIC RAUTION	Lidson Vedandagles, inc.
00152701988	20	P	Jun 28, 2032	63.20003.46	Trademark - Ond	SCHARITC WILLION	XIII XA
60152702900X	200	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	AQC 10, 2032	128880	Tradernars ORG	SEMARTIC PARATION	Liesan Vedandiogies, Inc.
08672.75360	¥	pa sa	Ager 19, 2012	233204143	Trademark ·	SEMARTIC MOUTICE	Velson Velseolegies, ve.
00152,701985	<b>3</b>	Respirated	Mas 28, 2033	#55#2376	Trademant - Cars	Semantic molation	Soloto Referentinges, inc.
MOLSZ.TOZKKA	S	po no regionale	Agr 16, 2013	1573364	<u> </u>	ATHERA	Linteon Vechnologies, nr.,
00152702068	Z	Ragissacci	Ann 28, <b>2012</b>	01.1000071	Trademant -	4.8.48.84.	SHADA YABADARBA KIL

***************************************		*******	***************************************	MW.E.F. (10)	***************************************		
ene annamen	COMMENS	STATUS	CHAIL BANG	330000	WATTER TOPE	2011	eminy make
00257,7020000	Ž	170000000000000000000000000000000000000	100 30, 2012	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	Trademach.	A THERE	Datasa Tachronsigus, Inc.
					2000		
04157,7020m0	9	<i>\$100,000</i>	Apr 20, 2012	202304144	Trademans:	AMERA	Bisson Technologies, src.
00157 102005	S	\$20000	Mar 28, 2012	8552982	Trademark	AWEMA.	Vision Technologies, Inc.
08357.8023CA	5	ya musilang	Mgt 35, 2032	2573266	Trademack	ONE. 3.A.	Union Technologies, tre.
06157.7023888	Ž	200	Apr 10, 2013	2364582	Trademark.	28.27A	Edison Vacinologias, III.
(M257.737386	<i>238</i>	gamanaga ga ga ga ga ga ga ga ga ga ga ga ga	201.	2017040345	Trademads - ORG	BBLTA.	Liniana Vertrachagina, tra.
384537333250	20	pinesias	14m 2A, 283.3	03.3000003	Trademark -	7,200	क्षित्रकार पश्चित्रकार्वाहरू, १५८
00167.157300	<i>#</i>	s and and	Nys. 305, 2033.	2364684	Tradumark - OHS	7225	Linean Théleachaighn, inn.
000383 4323800	OM.	ganian ing	Mpt 49, 2003	201204138	Trademak Olio		Saison Tacionalogies, inc
001577002060	<i>7113</i>	hogisternek	May 24, 2000	003244.004	Kradoriak ORO	A##	Linkova Vedvenskogten, trv.
(MA.S.7.192(3))	T	Respiritures	346 4, 2000	Y ZODOGZB6Z	Tradmonath. Omti	A283	Bargon Lechnologico, ere
398284.48886	<b>3</b> 5	<i>\$1000000000000000000000000000000000000</i>	44 26. 2004 2004	20402:70	7,000 000 000	A34	Cataan Vecknoteopes, vn.
38157.73290.8	3	\$0.000 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$10	18 R. 2003.	2323973	Tadesmitt. OKS	M/II	Lanson Lacinchagan, m.
003.57.163.56.7A	ే	pansilan.	2000 Z.J. 2000	1667133	Trademark ONE	connec	Basan Tacinciagus, inc.
08837.78258.0	S.		20,200		Trademark .	224172	tanam Tatindadia, in.
W357, W25W	<u> </u>	panisma (ana ca	284. 22, 2003		Trademach. Onc.	COMERNO	Estima Cockectogra, ere.
37.72.73	<b>3</b>	pesistates q	n# 22, 2000	76093734	Trademark:	COMMAN	tition Vettrologies, inc.
00157, 1026F.	.£.	garan (ing	Mar 20, 1997	7199763194	Trademark:	GROBAL PARTHERING & DEGIN	Villan Testrodopes, en.
Section of the sectio	Section and a sec	sasananananananang@aananggaaaaagaaaga	en e	descension and the second	***************************************	teressessessessessessessessessessessesses	Secretarion and the second sec

		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
THE WINGOUS		STATUS	cecci		W477 W3774A		ENTITY HAMIE
SOLST. TOUSCA	J	Despited of	ANR 8, 2013.	1638696	. Eradement :	thainen Protect Tools	Linkson Technologies, m.c.
					0.8%		
80157.102835	S	yamaday	Mer 23, 2012	#5605455	Indernati.	Elaison Prodect Taas	Lords Technologies, Mr.
00157.702%88	200	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	7000	82344828	Traderrate.	AME BEER	Cour Technologias Inc.
00157.703335	<u> </u>	<b>.</b>	12, 3302	76403343	Tridenati.	#UBRIDGES	Lakan Tednokoges, Inc.
00122.7093.83	W.	Registeres	20 % OK	912122792	Trademark .	Smart Forces	Langon Vectorologies, inc.
C#15031100	Ş		260 2, 2603	201330667	Tradecount.	Smarttessi	sakson Testrodogias, rec.
00157.703305	S5 30	Repotent	Mar 22, 2023	9288888 92888888	Tridenale -	Smirtage	Sistem Vechnologies (est.
001.57.Y03.SEU	<b>78</b>	Raysmend	21.30, 2023	\$12025869	Traderment :	Casson Delta	Saison Pachankogias, an.,
00157,703535	<b>%</b>	hegsterni	AM 9. MIZ	8808338 3008338	Trademath -	1.M.50.M.06.1.M.	Umana Technoloogius, ma.
00157.703605	S	Segment.	Oct 10, 7860	76143617	Trademann :	HOBSPAN	Saltan Technologies, tre.,
00157.7037455	333	Megsteres	300 203	85343383	Trademade, - Onto	WESSPAN SANTSHOT	száson Tedonokopjes, ma.
00157.103805				788715866	Traditionals - ORG	Stracht-through Hitgratur	ऽक्राह्मका र स्टरिकाकोम्बहुस्य, प्राप्त.
aistona o	018708CA CA		9ep 79, 2023	1749158	Trademath.	###ED!	saison Vechndollies, Inc.
00357.7039435	553 5	Peeding	Mar 729, 2825	885880343	Tradematk - Ons	Results:	sinism Technologies, me.
00007.703940	<b>#</b>	e de la company	Sep 28, 2835		Tradecourte v	10000	saisan Tassadanias, an.
00.0.5.7.7.0000CA	Í	Perdina	Sac 29, 2013	1748183	Trastematk - One	<i>\$189.48</i> 6	saisan teahrdooges, wa.
000 ST 7040US	200 200 200	Paralina	Mar 2%, 263.5	26590337	Tradematik : ONG	Maks	Statem Technologies, tech.
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	**	ODAS TORONO III BANKARA	Sup 28, 2635	22,94,725	Tradamente -	dous	Videna Vedardanjem, kor.,

		***************************************		MODERANDA			
the second second	COMMEN	STATIS	04.11 11.12 C	W. W	MATTER THEE STATE	This is	3000000
000057.7000CA	3		Sen 29, 2013		Tradecourts -	mapmed Future	Saison Technologies, tro.
000037.704305	<u> </u>	Mary Mary	1	36538333	Trademark - com		Saison Technologies, enc.
00857.7043WC	**	Registered	300 2K, 1015	10053868	Trademark •	Dass magined Pulver	Bassa Technologia, we.
0007.7012CA	I		SE 29. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20		Trademark - cens	Allor	stainm Vectoridaigus, tres.
00257.70431.5	¥		Mar 29, 2035	08590213	Trademak •		Saisce Redreshages, va.
00007.7000	22		200 Zij. 200	69976669	. 17 ademant	######################################	sintem Vestradionjen, km.
GERST FORSCA	S		340 23, 203	27/#257	Tradermark •	Alloy Realis	ission Valendaya, we.
00157,700013	comme	W No.	5500, 652 1035	36263538	Tradesmark -	Alloy Weedle	Saison Vedendogies, erc.
00157.7029WO			26, 20,	~	Wademark +	Alley Medition	Linnon Technologies, w.c.
2007 7 1048 15	S	P. S.	MW 29, 2018	7620263	Trademark - ONS		SAMON VARIABILIA, VIA.
	annonnannon di				000000000000000000000000000000000000000		

**RECORDED: 01/10/2019**